Sunlord  Categories: general confidential   Specifications for Wire Wound Molded SMD Power Inductors  Page 1 of 9
[ New Released, Revised]                      SPEC No.: ES017-10
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound Molded SMD Power Inductors
Sunlord Part Number MWLB-S Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

 a. Taping Drawings (Unit: mm)
b.Reel and Taping Dimensions (Unit: mm)
c.Peeling off force: 10gf to 70gf in the direction show below.
6.2 Storage
(1) The solderability of the external electrodes may deteriorate if packages are stored in high humidity. Besides, to ensure packing
material’s good state, packages must be stored at -10℃ to 40℃ and 70% RH Max.
(2) The solderability of the external electrodes may deteriorate if packages are exposed to dust of harmful gas (e.g. HCl, sulfurous gas of
H2S).
(3) Packaging materials may deform if packages are exposed directly to sunlight.
(4) Minimum packages, such as polyvinyl heat-seal packages shall not be opened until they are used. If opened, use the reels as soon
as possible.
Type
Reel dimensions (mm) Tape dimensions (mm)
A N C W W0 P P0 H T A0 B0
MWLB0401S 330±2.0 97±0.5 13.2±0.2 12.8±0.2 12±0.3 8±0.1 4±0.1 1.1±0.1 0.30±0.05 4.5±0.1 4. 5±0.1
MWLB0501S 330±2.0 97±0.5 13.2±0.2 12.8±0.2 12±0.3 8±0.1 4±0.1 1.1±0.1 0.35±0.05 5.5±0.1 5. 85±0.1
MWLB0601S 330±2.0 97±0.5 13.2±0.2 16.8±0.2 16±0.3 12±0.1 4±0.1 1.1±0.1 0.35±0.05 6.4±0.1 6.5±0.1
Fig.6.1-1
Fig.6.1-2
165

10.  Supplier Information
a) Supplier:
   Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
b)  Manufacturer:
   Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
c)  Manufacturing Address:
   Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China
Zip: 518110
Appendix A: Electrical Characteristics
   MWLB0401S- XXX TYPE
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current*3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWLB0401S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 50 3.5 4.0 3.1 3.6
MWLB0401S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 70 3.3 3.8 2.9 3.5
MWLB0401S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 100 3.5 4.3 2.6 2.9
MWLB0401S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 130 2.4 2.8 2.0 2.3
MWLB0401S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 186 2.1 2.4 1.4 1.7
MWLB0401S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 280 1.9 2.2 1.3 1.5
MWLB0401S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 300 1.7 2.0 1.1 1.3
MWLB0401S-100MT 10±20% 320 1.6 1.8 1.3 1.5
Tc ℃
350℃
3sec. Max.
Soldering Iron

Max Ramp Up Rate=3℃/sec.
Max Ramp Down Rate=6℃/sec.
Time 25℃ to Peak =8 min max
25℃
Peak 260℃ max
    Fig. 8.1
0 ≤L≤T
(T: height of electrode)
Sunlord  Categories: general confidential   Specifications for Wire Wound Molded SMD Power Inductors  Page 9 of 9
MWLB0501S- XXX TYPE
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current*3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWLB0501S-1R0MT 1.0±20% 80 3.7 4.2 3.3 3.8
MWLB0501S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 90 3.3 3.8 3.1 3.6
MWLB0501S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 105 3.0 3.5 2.5 2.9
MWLB0501S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 140 2.8 3.2 2.3 2.6
MWLB0501S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 175 2.2 2.5 1.8 2.1
   MWLB0601S- XXX TYPE
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current*3 Heat Rating Current*4
@100KHZ,1V Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units μH mΩ A A
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms
MWLB0601S-1R5MT 1.5±20% 90 3.5 4.0 3.2 3.7
MWLB0601S-2R2MT 2.2±20% 120 3.5 4.0 2.6 3.0
MWLB0601S-3R3MT 3.3±20% 130 3.0 3.5 2.3 2.7
MWLB0601S-4R7MT 4.7±20% 172 2.5 2.8 2.0 2.2
MWLB0601S-6R8MT 6.8±20% 197 2.2 2.5 1.8 2.0
MWLB0601S-8R2MT 8.2±20% 280 2.2 2.5 1.5 1.7
MWLB0601S-100MT 10±20% 310 1.9 2.1 1.4 1.6
※1: All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient;
※2: Isat(Typ): DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
※3: Irms(Typ): DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T =40°C) from 20°C ambient.